PM Anand 

Treasurer 

The Carnatic Lodge  No 39 

To 

Mr  Dwaraknath Narayanan 

K-9  Jains Swarnakamal Block 3 

Arcot Road 

Vadapalani 

Chennai  600 026 

Dear Bro Dwaraknath Narayanan, 

You are due to our Lodge a sum of Rs 3050/-  (Rupees  Three Thousand And Fifty Only) toward 

subscription arrears for 2017-18. 

I request you to remit the same by cheque drawn in favour of “The Carnatic Lodge no 39" within 15 days 

of receipt of this letter failing which your membership cessation proceedings will be invoked as per Bye

[...]

From         31 October 2018 

PM Anand 

Treasurer 

The Carnatic Lodge  No 39 

To 

Mr  SN Thiagarajan 

Plot No 8  Sri Ranga Layout 

Nallampalayam 

Coimbatore 

641 006 

Dear Bro SN Thiagarajan, 

You are due to our Lodge a sum of Rs 4750/-  (Rupees  Four Thousand Seven Hundred And Fifty Only) 

toward subscription arrears for 2016-17 & 2017-18. 

I request you to remit the same by cheque drawn in favour of “The Carnatic Lodge no 39" within 15 days 

of receipt of this letter failing which your membership cessation proceedings will be invoked as per Bye

[...]

From         31 October 2018 

PM Anand 

Treasurer 

The Carnatic Lodge  No 39 

To 

Mr  R Vijaykhumar 

32  Perumal Garden Street 

Sowcarpet 

Chennai  600 079 

Dear Bro Vijaykhumar, 

You are due to our Lodge a sum of Rs 3050/-  (Rupees  Three Thousand And Fifty Only) toward 

subscription arrears for 2017-18. 

I request you to remit the same by cheque drawn in favour of “The Carnatic Lodge no 39" within 15 days 

of receipt of this letter failing which your membership cessation proceedings will be invoked as per Bye